
 

 

OUR CALENDAR  11/23/21 through 1/23/22 
November 23  Tuesday @ 6:30 p.m. Bible Enrichment. Study on Abraham, Part 4  Michael leading. 
November 28 Advent WK I 
 Hanukkah Starts at sundown Day 1  
 November  29 Monday Hanukkah Day 2 
November 30 Tuesday @ 2:00 p.m. Council workshop on 2021 budget.  Open to the public. 
 November  30 Tuesday Hanukkah Day 3 
 December  1 Wednesday Hanukkah Day 4  WORLD AIDS  DAY 
 December  2 Thursday Hanukkah Day 5 
December 3, Friday, 2:00 p.m. Council for the November Meeting. 
 December  3 Friday Hanukkah Day 6   
***December 4, Saturday 1:30 – 3:30 p.m.   2:00 p.m. waslk to City Hall to hear speakers.  Dr. Stephen 
Coleman and the Elmira-Corning NAACP are sponsoring a Holiday Unity in the Community March in downtown 
Elmira to highlight positive messages from community leaders.  “We many times take to the street to bring 
attention to things, but many times it is negative,” said Georgia Verdier, President of the Elmira-Corning 
chapter of the NAACP. “This time we thought ‘let’s bring something positive to the community and let 
everybody know that we are more united than divided.'” 

December  4 Saturday Hanukkah Day 7 

December 5 Sunday Advent WK II  
 December  5 Sunday Hanukkah Day 8 
 December 6 Monday Hanukkah ends at sundown. St. Nicholas Day 
December 12 Advent WK III Gaudete Sunday Pride in the Winter  
December 17 Friday @ 2:00 p.m. Council Meeting 
December 19 Advent WK IV  
December 26 NATIVITY  
December 27 Kwanzaa day 1&2 8:45 PM service online  
December 28 Kwanzaa day 3 8:45 PM service online  
December 29 Kwanzaa day 4 8:45 PM service online  
December 30 Kwanzaa day 5&6 8:45 PM service online  
December 31 no service 
 
January 1 Kwanzaa day 7 8:45 PM service online  
January 2 Holy Name  
January 9 Epiphany— Visitation of the Magi  
January 16 The Baptism Of The Lord—30 yrs. old 
January 23 new Memorial of Saint Marianne Cope of Syracuse, NY 

  38th Annual Meeting of the Congregation and burning of the mortgage. 
 


